	08-13-1	330	Docket No	D.: B645-002B
CRM PTC-1595 (Modified) MRD Pev 6-93) MB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			 ЕТ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
08/REV02	1007932	27 I T	•	. .
Tab settings	s and Trademarks	Please record th	e attached or	iginal documents or copy thereor
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Ross MacCormack		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sensormatic Electronics Corporation		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🗶 No	Internal Add		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Me	erger	Street Addre	SS: 951 Yam	ato Road
•	ange of Name			
Other		City: Boca F	aton	State: FL ZIP: 33431
Execution Date: July 13, 1998		Additional name	(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🕱 No
	litional numbers atta		X No	
				ons and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom corre		6. Total numb	er of application	ons and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3	er of application 7 CFR 3.41):. d - Any exces	
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Torrente	espondence	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited	er of application 7 CFR 3.41):. d - Any excest or debited to	\$ <u>40.00</u> ss or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Torrente	espondence	 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 	er of application 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess or debited to ced to be char a count numbers	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
 Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Torrente Internal Address: Robin, Blecker & Dale; 	espondence y	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authoriz	er of application 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess or debited to red to be char equation to be char fount numbers	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Torrente Internal Address: Robin, Blecker & Dale; Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue 	espondence y Y ZIP: <u>10017</u>	 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 	er of application 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess or debited to red to be char equation to be char fount numbers	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correction of concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Torrente Internal Address: Robin, Blecker & Dale; Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue City: New York State: N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document. 	espondence y YZIP: <u>10017</u> DO NOT	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 18-1644	er of application 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess or debited to red to be char ed to be char fount numbers	s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: John J. Torrente Internal Address: Robin, Blecker & Dale; Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue City: New York State: N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t 	espondence y YZIP: <u>10017</u> DO NOT	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose credited Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 18-1644	er of application 7 CFR 3.41): d - Any excess or debited to red to be char ed to be char sed to be char fount numbers for for for for for for for for for for	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account

REEL: 9373 FRAME: 0551

B645-002B

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I,

DAVID ROSS MACCORMACK

of 3344 31st Street, San Diego, in the County of San Diego and the State of California;

believing myself to be a joint inventor of a certain invention or discovery in

MULTIMEDIA DATA ANALYSIS IN INTELLIGENT VIDEO INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

as fully set forth and described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on April 29, 1998, and assigned Serial No. 09/069,508;

and being the owner of an undivided right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, warranting that I have not granted or agreed to grant to others any assignments, licenses, mortgages, or other rights or encumbrances regarding said application and invention, and believing that I have full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 951 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33431-0700, as the Assignee and to its successors, assigns and nominees, my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention together with any and all other applications and patents either United States or foreign upon the same invention which I may now or hereafter have, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights to obtain patents thereon, together with the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me by law or by treaty, including any international convention.

B645-002B Page 2

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee,

SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, its successors,

assignees and nominees, all facts known to me respecting said invention and will, upon their request at any time, but without expense to me, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, substitute, continuing and reissue applications and assignments, make all rightful oaths, testify as to facts relating to said invention in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Assignee,

SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, its successors,

assigns, and nominees, to receive proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter,

Date: <u>) u/y /3</u>, 1998

STATE OF <u>Californa</u>): SS COUNTY OF <u>Son Diego</u>) SS

On this $\underline{13^{\prime\prime}}$ day of $\underline{14/4}$, 1998 before me, the subscriber, personally came David Ross MacCormack, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

CIOMARA GALEANO Commission # 1166710 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 26, 2001

10 acat-Notary Public

(Seal)